CHABOT-LAS POSITAS COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT

August 16, 2022

Agenda nem: 4.0	Agenda	Item:	4.6
-----------------	--------	-------	-----

Subject: Approval of the Educational Training Agreement and Memorandum of

Understanding (MOU) between Mercedes-Benz USA and Chabot-Las Positas

Community College District, Chabot College

<u>Background</u>: The Automotive Technology Program at Chabot College desires to offer Mercedes Benz specific technical training to develop qualified entry-level automotive technicians for local Mercedes Benz dealerships. The Mercedes Benz Training Program would be offered at Chabot College within the existing curriculum under this MOU, incorporating current technology to provide a high-quality educational experience directly linked to employment opportunities. Mercedes Benz will donate a car and provide the college with diagnosis equipment to assist the Automotive program with providing state of the art industry training for students.

The program will be effective as of August 17, 2023 and will remain in effect until terminated in accordance with the provisions of agreement.

Recommended Action: That the Board of Trustees approves the proposed Educational Training Agreement and Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between Mercedes-Benz USA and Chabot-Las Positas Community College District, Chabot College, effective as of August 17, 2023. It is further recommended that the Board authorizes the Vice Chancellor of Business Services to execute this agreement on behalf of the district.

Submitted: Theresa Fleischer Rowland/Da	nte	Approved: Ronald P. Gerh	ard/Date
APPROVED	DISAPPR	OVED	_ TABLED